Fixed rate instruments Gross amount

Financial assets 784 115
Financial liabilities (525 706)
Net fixed rate instruments 258 409

HUF CHF EUR USD Other currencies

Financial assets 939 011   2 518   211 103  8 204   3 289
Financial liabilities (908 029)   (3 779)   (257 460) (67 159)  (8 770)
Net variable rate instruments 30 982   (1 261)   (46 357)  (58 955) (5 481)

Variable rate instruments
Denominated in

MKB Bank Nyrt.  Data in HUF million except stated otherwise
Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31 December 2019

61/146

According to the annual review, the Group revised its interest rate risk modelling of sight
deposits in 2019. According to the results no substantial change was required in the risk
modelling of sight deposits.

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates is as
follows:

6.12

This report contains those subsidiaries which are monitored directly by MKB on monthly
basis.

2019 Effect on equity Effect on P/L

HUF
200 bp increase (22 197)   (2 712)

200 bp decrease 26 246   (6 221)
CHF

200 bp increase 4   (19)
200 bp decrease -   (10)

EUR
200 bp increase 7 837   681
200 bp decrease (9)   (1 119)

USD
200 bp increase 2 086   389
200 bp decrease (1 819)   (1 089)

Other currencies
200 bp increase (11)   91
200 bp decrease 10   (74)

in HUF millions

FCY Yield curve stress Yield curve stress Adverse case
+ 200 Bp - 200 Bp

EUR 7 837   (9)   (9)
USD 2 086   (1 819)   (1 819)
CHF 4   -   -
GBP 1   (1)   (1)
JPY -   -   -

Others (22 209)   26 256   (22 209)
Total (12 281)   24 427   (24 038)

2019

MKB Bank Nyrt.  Data in HUF million except stated otherwise
Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31 December 2019

62/146

This report contains those subsidiaries which are monitored directly by MKB on monthly
basis.

The amount of change, during the period and cumulatively, in the fair value of the financial
liabilities designated as at fair value through profit or loss, that is attributable to changes in
the credit risk of that liabilities are the followings:

6.13

The amount which reflects on changes in market conditions for these liabilities as changes in